

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4689 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 28, delete "\$......" and insert "\$75,000,000"

1.3 Page 3, line 1, delete "\$......" and insert "\$50,000,000"

1.4 Page 3, line 3, delete "\$......" and insert "\$25,000,000"

1.5 Page 3, line 15, delete the period and insert ", but each county must assess the degree  
1.6 of need in the county for assistance to underserved communities under subdivision 3. A  
1.7 county that determines there is a need for assistance to underserved communities must  
1.8 prioritize aid to businesses under that subdivision."

1.9 Page 3, lines 22 and 23, before "businesses" insert "qualifying"

1.10 Page 3, line 28, delete "to improve streetscapes or engage in" and insert "for maintenance  
1.11 and repair of commercial properties;"

1.12 Page 3, delete line 29

1.13 Page 4, after line 9, insert:

1.14 "(c) For the purposes of this section:

1.15 (1) "qualifying business" means a business with 50 or fewer employees; and

1.16 (2) "living wage" means 150 percent of the minimum wage for large employers for 2022  
1.17 under Minnesota Statutes, section 177.24."